	. 1			
	$I_{io}I_{c}$			
VF	Morr			
'		 		
			بمركز تواوين الم	
	•			

20021015000502790 Pg 1/3 40.20 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/15/2002 14:19:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
	THE ABOVE	COACE IQ EOE	R FILING OFFICE US	E ONLY
DEDTODIO ENA OTENIA I ECAL MARKE (mont only one debtor name /te		SPACE IS FUI	(PILITO OI I TOL GO	
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	Of TOY - GO HOL AND OT COLLEGE TO THE	<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Ta earth fine from		SUFFIX
16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME ///////////////////////////////////	FIRST NAME SUNDIA	MIDDLE	J.	
MAILING ADDRESS 4134 S. Shades Crest Rd	Bhan	AL	35244 35244	<u>_l</u> _
TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 16. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	1g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one	debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or com	mbine names		
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
į				
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	IAME	SUFFIX
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME COMPLE	FIRST NAME		/	
MAILING ADDRESS	FIRST NAME LATY CITY Bham	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35244	COUNTR
MAILING ADDRESS 4134 S. Shades Crest Rd	CITY Pho	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
MAILING ADDRESS 4/34 S. SMUCES (rest Rd) TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 20. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR)	CITY Bhan 21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	STATE AL 29. ORGA	POSTAL CODE 35244	COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS 4134 S. SMUCES Crest Rd TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 20. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR 38. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	CITY Bhan 21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	STATE AL 29. ORGA	POSTAL CODE 35244	COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS 4/34 S. SNUCCS Crest Rd TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 20. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR ALABAMA POWER COMPANY)	CITY Bhan 21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	STATE AL 29. ORGA	POSTAL CODE 35244 NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS 4/34 S. SMUCES Crest Red TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 20. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	CITY Bhan 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION R S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a o	STATE AL 2g. ORGA	POSTAL CODE 35244 NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS 4/34 S. SNUCCS Crest Rd TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 20. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR ALABAMA POWER COMPANY)	CITY Bhan 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION R S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a o	STATE AL 2g. ORGA	POSTAL CODE 35244 NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	COUNTRY

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG. LIEN NON-UCC FILING
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL STATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum [if applicable] Addendum [if applicable] ADDITIONAL FEE [optional] All Debtors Debtor 1 Debtor 2
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

JCC FINANCING STATEME					
OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) (N REI ATED FINANCING STA	TEMENT			
	M KEEKI LD I MANOMO OM		-		
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				•	
R	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX			
96. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	andra				
). MISCELLANEOUS:					
			THE ABOVE SPACE	s for filing off	ICE USE ONLY
1. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL	LEGAL NAME - insert only one				
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZAT	TON 11g. ORG	SANIZATIONAL ID#, if	any NOI
2. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY' 128. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME - insert only one name (12a	or 12b)	·	
R 125, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
12D, INDIVIDUAL S DAST RANG	•	•			
2c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers tine colleteral, or is filed as a fixture filing. 4. Description of real estate: THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DEED.		16. Additional collateral description:			
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of	f above-described real estate				
(if Debtor does not have a record interest):			-		·
		17. Check only if applicable and ch Debtor is a Trust or Trust		negonaris hald in these of	Decedent's Est
		18. Check only if applicable and ch		property menu in wust C	. L Cocodon S C3
• 1		Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UT			
		Filed in connection with a Mane	ufactured-Home Transactio		
		Filed in connection with a Publi	ic-Finance Transaction —	effective 30 years	

20021015000502790 Pg 3/3 40.20 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/15/2002 14:19:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

This Instrument Was Prepared By: Dickerson & Morse, P. C. 1920 Valleydale Read Birmingham, Alabama 35244 Send Tax Notice to: Sandra J. Wimmer 4134 South Shades Crest Road Birmingham, Alabama 35244

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

WARRANTY DEED, JOINTLY FOR LIFE WITH REMAINDER TO SURVIYOR

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That in consideration of other good and valuable considerations and the sum of One Hundred Thirty Eight Thousand Five Hundred and 60/100 Dollars (\$138,500.00) to the undersigned GRANTORS in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Louis Jeseph Smith, Jr., as her Attorney-in-Fact hereinafter referred to as GRANTORS), do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Sandra J. Wimmer, an unmarried woman, and Larry Gobble, as unmarried man (hereinafter referred to as GRANTEES), for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described real estate situated in the County of Shelby and State of Alabama, to-wit:

Commence at the Northwest corner of the Northeast quarter of the Northwest quarter of Section 7, Township 20 South, Range 3 West and run South along the West line of said quarter-quarter section 725.49 feet to a point on the Northwesterly right of way line of a county highway (South Shades Crest Read); thence 136 degrees, 40 minutes 30 seconds left and run Northwesterly along said Northwesterly right-of-way line of said South Shades Crest Read 266.44 feet to the point of beginning of the herein described parcel; thence 90 degrees left and run Northwesterly 208.8 feet; thence 90 degrees right and run Southeasterly 288.8 feet to a point on the said Northwesterly right-of-way line of South Shades Crest Read; thence 90 degrees right and run Southeasterly 288.8 feet to a point on the said Northwesterly right-of-way line of South Shades Crest Read; thence 90 degrees right and run Southwesterly along said right-of-way line 104.0 feet to the point of beginning. Situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

\$136,696.08 of the above purchase price is in the form of a Mortgage in favor of Coats & Co., Inc., executed and recorded simultaneously herewith.

This conveyance is hereby made subject to restrictions, easements and rights of way of record in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining in fee simple.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto GRANTEES for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor forever, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion.

And said GRANTORS do for themselves, their successors and assigns covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that GRANTORS are lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above, that they are entitled to the immediate possession thereof; that GRANTORS have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that GRANTORS will and their heirs and assigns shall, warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this the 11th day of August, 2000.

Louis Joseph Baith, St. Ly Joseph Synt

Dork M. Smith, by Louis J. Smith, Jr., as her Attorney-in-Fact

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county in said state, hereby certify that Louis Jessph Smith, Jv., whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this the 11th day of August, 2068.

Onnie D. Dickerson, III, Notery Public

My Commission Expires: 4/23/2004

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county in said state, hereby certify that Louis Jeseph Smith, Jr., whose name as Attorney in Fact for Doris M. Smith is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he, in his capacity as such Attorney in Fact, and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official scal this the 11th day of August, 2000.

Onnie D. Diekarson, III, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4/23/2004

OB/18/2000-28250
1124 AM CERTIFIED
1124 AM CERTIFIED
SELY COUNT JUSCE & PROMIE
9.59

1st + 2000-28250